
 
SECTION I: HARBOURS 
 

REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

 Commercial harbours 
Leisure harbours 

£ 
£ 

All charges are net of VAT unless 
indicated 

 

I1 Cargo Vessels      

I1a Cargo Vessel – per 7 days or 
part thereof (per dead weight all 
told ton (where GT exceeds 
DWAT, payment will be based 
on GT) 
 

  £0.53 £0.54 April 2020 
 

I1c Self Propelled and towed barges 
per 7 days or part thereof (per 
m2 or part thereof) 
 

  £1.00 £1.02 April 2020 

I1c(i) All CTV per day (per length, per 
metre or part thereof) 
 
All CTV per month (per length, 
per metre or part thereof) non 
refundable 
  
All CTV per annum (per length, 
per metre or part thereof) non 
refundable 
 

  £3.15 
 
 

£61.95 
 
 
 

£689.85 

£3.21 
 
 

£63.19 
 
 
 

£703.65 

April 2020 

I1d Tugs and maintenance/service 
vessels – per 7 days or part 
thereof per m or part thereof 
 
 

  £5.25 £5.36 April 2020 



 

Page 2 of 12 

REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

 

l1f Compulsory garbage (cargo)(on 
arrival per visit) 
 

  £78.75 £80.33 April 2020 

l1g Storage of cargo equipment on 
piers and quaysides per 7 days 
of part thereof (per m² or part 
thereof) 
 

  £5.25 £5.36 April 2020 

l1h Handling mooring ropes (per 
hour or part thereof per person) 
during normal working hours 
(08:00 – 18:00) 
 
Handling mooring ropes (per 
hour or part thereof per person – 
outwith normal working hours 
18:00 - 08:00) 
 

  £52.50 
 
 
 
 

£94.50 

£53.55 
 
 
 
 

£96.39 
 

April 2020 

I1i Passengers embarking and 
disembarking per trip including 
pleasure vessels, sea angling 
and excluding passengers on 
pilot boat and vessels being 
charged as CTV – per 
passenger 
 

  £1.05 £1.07 April 2020 

I1j Cleaning of piers following cargo 
movement – per hour or part 
thereof 
 

  £229.79 £234.39 April 2020 

I1k Fast Rescue Craft – per 
entry/departure 

  £52.50 £53.55 April 2020 
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

 

I1l Cleaning of piers when waste 
left by any vessel (excl cargo) 
  

NEW   £50.00  

I1m Annual compound charge for 
chartered vessels (including sea 
angling, wildlife, tourism – 
charge inclusive of garbage and 
passenger fees) 
Up to 15m per annum 
Over 15m per annum 

 
 
 
 
 
NEW 
NEW 

   
 
 
 
 

£1,750.00 
£2,250.00 

 

I2 Fishing Vessels    April 2020 

I2a Composition Fee (entries to 
qualify for composition fee = 3 
entries in 1st month) 

     

 Vessels:      
 Under 10m   £39.11 £39.11  
 10-17m   £58.85 £58.85  
 17-22m   £87.36 £87.36  
 22-26m   £106.94 £106.94  
 26-30m   £124.79 £124.79  
 Over 30m   £203.18 £203.18 

 
 

I2b Single Entry (per 7 days or part 
thereof – including vessels laid 
up) 

     

 Vessels:      
 Under 10m   £39.11 £39.11  
 10-17m   £58.85 £58.85  
 17-22m   £87.36 £87.36  
 22-26m   £106.94 £106.94  
 26-30m   £124.79 £124.79  
 Over 30m   £203.18 £203.18  
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

  

I2e Surcharge after a continuous 
period of 12 weeks 
 

  50% on top of 
charges above 

 

50% on top of 
charges above 

 

April 2006 
 

I2f Compulsory garbage charge (on 
arrival) 
Up to 10m 
Over 10m 
This charge will be levied on only one 
occasion per vessel per week 

 
 
NEW 
NEW 

   
 

£10.00 
£20.00 

 

l2g Storage of Fishing equipment in 
net storage area (per m² per month or 

part thereof) 

 

  £1.63 £1.63 
 

April 2020 

I2h 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vessels engaged in licensed 
creel fishing 
 
 
Where non declaration of fish 
landings per quarter, per vessel 

  Based  on 
Recreational dues 
plus 2% of catch 

value 
 

£420.00 
 

Based on 
Recreational dues 
plus 2% of catch 

value 
 

£420.00 
 

April 2012 
 
 
 
 

April 2020 
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

 
 
 

I3 Recreational Vessels      

I3a Pontoon Berth - Annual 
berthing charges (inc VAT) 
Over 3 - 4m 
Over 4 - 5m 
Over 5 – 6m 
Over 6 – 7m 
Over 7 – 8m 
Over 8 – 9m 
Over 9 – 10m 
Over 10 – 11m 
Over 11 – 12m 
Over 12 – 13m 
Over 13 – 14m 
Over 14 – 15m 
Over 15 – 16m 
Over 16 – 17m 
Over 17 – 18m 
Over 18 – 19m 
Over 19 – 20m 
Each metre thereafter 

   
 

£327.04 
£408.80 
£490.56 
£572.32 
£654.08 
£735.84 
£817.60 
£899.36 
£981.12 

£1,062.88 
£1,144.64 
£1,226.40 
£1,308.16 
£1,389.92 
£1,471.68 
£1,553.44 
£1,635.20 

£81.76 
 

 
 

£333.60 
£417.00 
£500.40 
£583.80 
£667.20 
£750.60 
£834.00 
£917.40 

£1,000.80 
£1,084.20 
£1,167.60 
£1,251.00 
£1,334.40 
£1,417.80 
£1,501.20 
£1,584.60 
£1,668.00 

£83.40 

April 2020 
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

 Wall/Loose Mooring - Annual 
berthing charges (inc VAT) 
Over 3 - 4m 
Over 4 - 5m 
Over 5 – 6m 
Over 6 – 7m 
Over 7 – 8m 
Over 8 – 9m 
Over 9 – 10m 
Over 10 – 11m 
Over 11 – 12m 
Over 12 – 13m 
Over 13 – 14m 
Over 14 – 15m 
Over 15 – 16m 
Over 16 – 17m 
Over 17 – 18m 
Over 18 – 19m 
Over 19 – 20m 
Each metre thereafter 
 

   
 

£272.56 
£340.70 
£408.84 
£476.98 
£545.12 
£613.26 
£681.40 
£749.54 
£817.68 
£885.82 
£953.96 

£1,022.10 
£1,090.24 
£1,158.38 
£1,226.52 
£1,294.66 
£1,362.80 
£68.14 

 
 

£278.00 
£347.50 
£417.00 
£486.50 
£556.00 
£625.50 
£695.00 
£764.50 
£834.00 
£903.50 
£973.00 

£1,042.50 
£1,112.00 
£1,181.50 
£1,251.00 
£1,320.50 
£1,390.00 

£69.50 

April 2020 
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

 Hardstanding - Annual berthing 
charges (inc VAT) 
Over 3 - 4m 
Over 4 - 5m 
Over 5 – 6m 
Over 6 – 7m 
Over 7 – 8m 
Over 8 – 9m 
Over 9 – 10m 
Over 10 – 11m 
Over 11 – 12m 
Over 12 – 13m 
Over 13 – 14m 
Over 14 – 15m 
Over 15 – 16m 
Over 16 – 17m 
Over 17 – 18m 
Over 18 – 19m 
Over 19 – 20m 
Each metre thereafter 
 

   
 

£218.00 
£272.50 
£327.00 
£381.50 
£436.00 
£490.50 
£545.00 
£599.50 
£654.00 
£708.50 
£763.00 
£817.50 
£872.00 
£926.50 
£981.00 

£1,035.50 
£1,090.00 

£54.50 
 

 
 

£222.40 
£278.00 
£333.60 
£389.20 
£444.80 
£500.40 
£556.00 
£611.60 
£667.20 
£722.80 
£778.40 
£834.00 
£889.60 
£945.20 

£1,000.80 
£1,056.40 
£1,112.00 

£55.60 

April 2020 

I3c Discounted rate for pensioners 
(boats less than 7m in length) 
(for current beneficiaries only) 
 

  75% of current 
relevant charge 

75% of current 
relevant charge 

 

I3e Rover Ticket - in line with 
Aberdeenshire Council 
 

  £62.50 + VAT = 
£75 

£66.67+ VAT =  
£80      

April 2005 
 

I3f Visiting Vessel Day Ticket per 
day or part thereof 
 

  £16.67 + VAT £16.67 + VAT 
 

April 2019 

I4 Harbour Dues      
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

I4e Use of port/harbour to 
demonstrate or test equipment/ 
vessel or any other similar event 
(commercial) - per day or part 
thereof 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

£210 
 
 

£214.20 April 2020 
 
 
 
 

I4f Use of port/harbour for 
community/ charity events 

  £105 £107.10 April 2020 

I4g Use of harbour for paddlesports 
etc 

  By individual 
agreement 

By individual 
agreement 

April 2019 

I4h Hire of Single Gangway   £36.75 
 

£37.49 
 

April 2020 

I5 Wharfage     

I5a Minimum charge – all categories 
per tonne (change in pricing 
arrangement) 
 

  £210 £214.20 April 2020 

I5b Basic materials, manufactured 
goods, fuels (other than 
petroleum spirit) per tonne 
 

  £1.21 £1.21 April 2020 
 

I5c Wet fish, including fish 
consigned to or from any 
harbour not owned by Moray 
Council 
 
Wet fish “That part of landings of 
white fish and shellfish in excess 
of £7,500 in value” 

  2.5% 
Ad valorem 

 
 
 

1.5% 
Ad valorem 

             2.5% 
Ad valorem 

 
 
 

1.5% 
Ad valorem 

 

April 2008  
 
 
 
 

April 2008 

I5d Wood, Lumber, Cork, Chipboard 
and Blockboard per cubic metre 
 

  £1.05 
 

£1.05 April 2020 

I5f Foods (other than wet fish) per 
tonne 

  £1.21 
 

£1.21 April 2020 
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

 

I5g Fabricated Goods per tonne 
 

  £7.61 £7.61 April 2020 

I5h “Loyalty” Reduction in Charges 
Above 25,000 tonnes 

   
Scale rate less 5% 

 
Price on application 

 
April 2006 

 
 

l5j Dangerous Goods (any 
hazardous chemicals – 
explosives or inflammables) per 
tonne 
 

  £85.21 £85.21 April 2020 

I5k Heavy lifting for extraordinary 
specialised activities, eg 
transformers, wind turbine parts 
50-99 tonnes – per tonne 
100-149 tonnes – per tonne 
150-249 tonnes – per tonne 
Over 250 tonnes – per tonne 
 

   
 
 

£1.05 
£1.31 
£1.58 
£1.84 

 
 
 

£1.07 
£1.34 
£1.61 
£1.88 

April 2020 

I6 Slipway and repair pads      

I6a Any recreational vessel using a 
slipway inclusive of one entry 
and one exit from the harbour 
per occasion 
 
Any commercial vessel using a 
slipway inclusive of one entry 
and one exit from the harbour 
per occasion 
 
Season ticket for recreational 
unlimited use of any Council 

 
 

 
 

£16.67 + VAT 
 
 
 
 

£25 + VAT 
 
 
 
 

£60 + VAT 
 

£16.67 + VAT 
 
 
 
 

£25.00 + VAT 
 
 
 
 

£ 61.20 + VAT 
 

April 2019 
 
 
 
 

April 2019 
 
 
 
 

April 2019 
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

slipway, valid for 12 months, 
commencing 1 April per vessel 
 
Season ticket for commercial 
unlimited use of any Council 
slipway, valid for 12 months, 
commencing 1 April per vessel 
 

 
 
 

£416.67 + VAT 
 

 
 
 

£425.00 + VAT 
 

 
 
 

April 2019 

I7 Weighbridges 
 
Goods shipped or unshipped on 
which harbour dues are payable 
per tonne (to nearest tonne) 
 
Other goods per weighing 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

£0.47 
 
 
 

£10.50 
 

 
 

£0.37 
 
 
 

£10.50 

 
 

April 2020 
 
 
 

April 2020 
 
 

I8 Pilotage     April 2020 

I8a Per gross registered ton 
 
Minimum charge 
 

  £0.42 
 

£227.12 

£0.43 
 

£231.66 

 
 

I8b Detention Charge for Late 
arrival of vessel - per hour or 
part thereof 
 

   
£227.12 

 
£231.66 
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

I8c Hire of Pilot-Boat and crew per 
hour or part thereof including 
towing support activity and 
similar 
Per passenger or crew member  
 

 
 

 £227.12 
 
 
 

£231.66  

I8d Pilot Boat Maintenance Charge 
“per dead weight all told ton” (to 
be applied when pilotage not 
requested) 
(where GT exceeds DWAT, 
payment will be based on GT) 
 

  £0.32 £0.16  

I9 Supply of Water     April 2020 

I9a Cargo vessels: 
Minimum charge 
charge per tonne or part thereof  
 
 

 
NEW 

   
£10.00 
£5.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

I9b Fishing vessels (regardless of 
whether a composition fee has 
been paid) 
Up to 10m 
10 – 20m 
Over 20m 
On each occasion 

 

 
 
 
NEW 
NEW 
NEW 

   
 
 

£5.51 
£11.03 
£17.03 

 

I9c Recreation vessels 
On each occasion 

NEW   £5.51  
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REF SERVICE CODE 
S / M / SD 

BUDGET 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2020/21 

CHARGE 
2021/22 

DATE OF LAST 
CHANGE 

I10 Supply of electricity  
 
Minimum charge 
Per electrical unit  

 
 
NEW 
NEW 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

£10.71+ VAT 
£ 0.33 + VAT 

 

April 2020 

I12 Fuel transfer - cost per tonne 
 

  £2.63 £2.68 April 2020 

I13 Ground rent for container/fuel 
tank (per sq m per annum (pro 
rata)) 
 

  £15.75 £16.07 April 2020 

I14 Hire of Room at Harbour 
Office 
Standard per hour or part 
thereof 
Junior/over 60/charity per hour 
or part thereof 
Business Rate per hour or part 
thereof 
 

   
 

£13.55 
 

£7.04 
 

£16.59 

 
 

£16.32 
 

£11.22 
 

£18.77 

April 2020 
In Line with 

Leisure/Libraries 
C5 & D2 

  
 


