## **SECTION I: HARBOURS**

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
	Commercial harbours		£		net of VAT unless	
	Leisure harbours		£	indi	cated	
l1	Cargo Vessels					
l1a	Cargo Vessel – per 7 days or part thereof (per dead weight all told ton (where GT exceeds DWAT, payment will be based on GT)			£0.53	£0.54	April 2020
I1c	Self Propelled and towed barges per 7 days or part thereof (per m2 or part thereof)			£1.00	£1.02	April 2020
I1c(i)	All CTV per day (per length, per metre or part thereof)			£3.15	£3.21	April 2020
	All CTV per month (per length, per metre or part thereof) non refundable			£61.95	£63.19	
	All CTV per annum (per length, per metre or part thereof) non refundable			£689.85	£703.65	
l1d	Tugs and maintenance/service vessels – per 7 days or part thereof per m or part thereof			£5.25	£5.36	April 2020

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
l1f	Compulsory garbage (cargo)(on arrival per visit)			£78.75	£80.33	April 2020
I1g	Storage of cargo equipment on piers and quaysides per 7 days of part thereof (per m² or part thereof)			£5.25	£5.36	April 2020
l1h	Handling mooring ropes (per hour or part thereof per person) during normal working hours (08:00 – 18:00)			£52.50	£53.55	April 2020
	Handling mooring ropes (per hour or part thereof per person – outwith normal working hours 18:00 - 08:00)			£94.50	£96.39	
I1i	Passengers embarking and disembarking per trip including pleasure vessels, sea angling and excluding passengers on pilot boat and vessels being charged as CTV – per passenger			£1.05	£1.07	April 2020
I1j	Cleaning of piers following cargo movement – per hour or part thereof			£229.79	£234.39	April 2020
l1k	Fast Rescue Craft – per entry/departure			£52.50	£53.55	April 2020

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
I1I	Cleaning of piers when waste left by any vessel (excl cargo)	NEW			£50.00	
I1m	Annual compound charge for chartered vessels (including sea angling, wildlife, tourism – charge inclusive of garbage and passenger fees) Up to 15m per annum Over 15m per annum	NEW NEW			£1,750.00 £2,250.00	
12	Fishing Vessels				,,	April 2020
I2a	Composition Fee (entries to qualify for composition fee = 3 entries in 1st month) Vessels: Under 10m 10-17m 17-22m 22-26m 26-30m Over 30m			£39.11 £58.85 £87.36 £106.94 £124.79 £203.18	£39.11 £58.85 £87.36 £106.94 £124.79 £203.18	
I2b	Single Entry (per 7 days or part thereof – including vessels laid up) Vessels: Under 10m 10-17m 17-22m 22-26m 26-30m Over 30m			£39.11 £58.85 £87.36 £106.94 £124.79 £203.18	£39.11 £58.85 £87.36 £106.94 £124.79 £203.18	

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
I2e	Surcharge after a continuous period of 12 weeks			50% on top of charges above	50% on top of charges above	April 2006
I2f	Compulsory garbage charge (on arrival) Up to 10m Over 10m This charge will be levied on only one occasion per vessel per week	NEW NEW			£10.00 £20.00	
l2g	Storage of Fishing equipment in net storage area (per m² per month or part thereof)			£1.63	£1.63	April 2020
l2h	Vessels engaged in licensed creel fishing  Where non declaration of fish			Based on Recreational dues plus 2% of catch value	Based on Recreational dues plus 2% of catch value	April 2012
	landings per quarter, per vessel			£420.00	£420.00	April 2020

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
		3/18//30	2020/21	2020/21	2021/22	CHANGE
13	Recreational Vessels					
I3a	Pontoon Berth - Annual					April 2020
	berthing charges (inc VAT)					
	Over 3 - 4m			£327.04	£333.60	
	Over 4 - 5m			£408.80	£417.00	
	Over 5 – 6m			£490.56	£500.40	
	Over 6 – 7m			£572.32	£583.80	
	Over 7 – 8m			£654.08	£667.20	
	Over 8 – 9m			£735.84	£750.60	
	Over 9 – 10m			£817.60	£834.00	
	Over 10 – 11m			£899.36	£917.40	
	Over 11 – 12m			£981.12	£1,000.80	
	Over 12 – 13m			£1,062.88	£1,084.20	
	Over 13 – 14m			£1,144.64	£1,167.60	
	Over 14 – 15m			£1,226.40	£1,251.00	
	Over 15 – 16m			£1,308.16	£1,334.40	
	Over 16 – 17m			£1,389.92	£1,417.80	
	Over 17 – 18m			£1,471.68	£1,501.20	
	Over 18 – 19m			£1,553.44	£1,584.60	
	Over 19 – 20m			£1,635.20	£1,668.00	
	Each metre thereafter			£81.76	£83.40	

REF	SERVICE	CODE	BUDGET	CHARGE	CHARGE	DATE OF LAST
		S/M/SD	2020/21	2020/21	2021/22	CHANGE
	Wall/Loose Mooring - Annual					April 2020
	berthing charges (inc VAT)					
	Over 3 - 4m			£272.56	£278.00	
	Over 4 - 5m			£340.70	£347.50	
	Over 5 – 6m			£408.84	£417.00	
	Over 6 – 7m			£476.98	£486.50	
	Over 7 – 8m			£545.12	£556.00	
	Over 8 – 9m			£613.26	£625.50	
	Over 9 – 10m			£681.40	£695.00	
	Over 10 – 11m			£749.54	£764.50	
	Over 11 – 12m			£817.68	£834.00	
	Over 12 – 13m			£885.82	£903.50	
	Over 13 – 14m			£953.96	£973.00	
	Over 14 – 15m			£1,022.10	£1,042.50	
	Over 15 – 16m			£1,090.24	£1,112.00	
	Over 16 – 17m			£1,158.38	£1,181.50	
	Over 17 – 18m			£1,226.52	£1,251.00	
	Over 18 – 19m			£1,294.66	£1,320.50	
	Over 19 – 20m			£1,362.80	£1,390.00	
	Each metre thereafter			£68.14	£69.50	

REF	SERVICE	CODE	BUDGET	CHARGE	CHARGE	DATE OF LAST
		S/M/SD	2020/21	2020/21	2021/22	CHANGE
	Hardstanding - Annual berthing					April 2020
	charges (inc VAT)					
	Over 3 - 4m			£218.00	£222.40	
	Over 4 - 5m			£272.50	£278.00	
	Over 5 – 6m			£327.00	£333.60	
	Over 6 – 7m			£381.50	£389.20	
	Over 7 – 8m			£436.00	£444.80	
	Over 8 – 9m			£490.50	£500.40	
	Over 9 – 10m			£545.00	£556.00	
	Over 10 – 11m			£599.50	£611.60	
	Over 11 – 12m			£654.00	£667.20	
	Over 12 – 13m			£708.50	£722.80	
	Over 13 – 14m			£763.00	£778.40	
	Over 14 – 15m			£817.50	£834.00	
	Over 15 – 16m			£872.00	£889.60	
	Over 16 – 17m			£926.50	£945.20	
	Over 17 – 18m			£981.00	£1,000.80	
	Over 18 – 19m			£1,035.50	£1,056.40	
	Over 19 – 20m			£1,090.00	£1,112.00	
	Each metre thereafter			£54.50	£55.60	
10 -	Discounts directs for a service service			750/ - (	750/ -1	
I3c	Discounted rate for pensioners			75% of current	75% of current	
	(boats less than 7m in length)			relevant charge	relevant charge	
	(for current beneficiaries only)					
l3e	Rover Ticket - in line with			£62.50 + VAT =	£66.67+ VAT =	April 2005
	Aberdeenshire Council			£75	£80	
104	Visiting Vessel Day Tight 7 57			C4C C7 . \/AT	C4C C7 + \/AT	A m wil 2040
I3f	Visiting Vessel Day Ticket per day or part thereof			£16.67 + VAT	£16.67 + VAT	April 2019
	uay or part triefeor					
14	Harbour Dues					

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
I4e	Use of port/harbour to demonstrate or test equipment/ vessel or any other similar event (commercial) - per day or part thereof			£210	£214.20	April 2020
I4f	Use of port/harbour for community/ charity events			£105	£107.10	April 2020
I4g	Use of harbour for paddlesports etc			By individual agreement	By individual agreement	April 2019
l4h	Hire of Single Gangway			£36.75	£37.49	April 2020
15	Wharfage					
I5a	Minimum charge – all categories per tonne (change in pricing arrangement)			£210	£214.20	April 2020
l5b	Basic materials, manufactured goods, fuels (other than petroleum spirit) per tonne			£1.21	£1.21	April 2020
I5c	Wet fish, including fish consigned to or from any harbour not owned by Moray Council			2.5% Ad valorem	2.5% Ad valorem	April 2008
	Wet fish "That part of landings of white fish and shellfish in excess of £7,500 in value"			1.5% Ad valorem	1.5% Ad valorem	April 2008
l5d	Wood, Lumber, Cork, Chipboard and Blockboard per cubic metre			£1.05	£1.05	April 2020
15f	Foods (other than wet fish) per tonne			£1.21	£1.21	April 2020

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
I5g	Fabricated Goods per tonne			£7.61	£7.61	April 2020
l5h	"Loyalty" Reduction in Charges Above 25,000 tonnes			Scale rate less 5%	Price on application	April 2006
l5j	Dangerous Goods (any hazardous chemicals – explosives or inflammables) per tonne			£85.21	£85.21	April 2020
I5k	Heavy lifting for extraordinary specialised activities, eg transformers, wind turbine parts 50-99 tonnes – per tonne 100-149 tonnes – per tonne 150-249 tonnes – per tonne Over 250 tonnes – per tonne			£1.05 £1.31 £1.58 £1.84	£1.07 £1.34 £1.61 £1.88	April 2020
16	Slipway and repair pads					
l6a	Any recreational vessel using a slipway inclusive of one entry and one exit from the harbour per occasion			£16.67 + VAT	£16.67 + VAT	April 2019
	Any commercial vessel using a slipway inclusive of one entry and one exit from the harbour per occasion			£25 + VAT	£25.00 + VAT	April 2019
	Season ticket for recreational unlimited use of any Council			£60 + VAT	£ 61.20 + VAT	April 2019

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
	slipway, valid for 12 months, commencing 1 April per vessel  Season ticket for commercial			£416.67 + VAT	£425.00 + VAT	April 2019
	unlimited use of any Council slipway, valid for 12 months, commencing 1 April per vessel			2410.07 + VA1	2423.00 F VAT	April 2019
17	Weighbridges					
	Goods shipped or unshipped on which harbour dues are payable per tonne (to nearest tonne)			£0.47	£0.37	April 2020
	Other goods per weighing			£10.50	£10.50	April 2020
18	Pilotage					April 2020
I8a	Per gross registered ton			£0.42	£0.43	
	Minimum charge			£227.12	£231.66	
I8b	Detention Charge for Late arrival of vessel - per hour or part thereof			£227.12	£231.66	

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
I8c	Hire of Pilot-Boat and crew per hour or part thereof including towing support activity and similar Per passenger or crew member	37 III 7 3D	2020/21	£227.12	£231.66	OTTAINGE
I8d	Pilot Boat Maintenance Charge "per dead weight all told ton" (to be applied when pilotage not requested) (where GT exceeds DWAT, payment will be based on GT)			£0.32	£0.16	
19	Supply of Water					April 2020
19a	Cargo vessels: Minimum charge charge per tonne or part thereof	NEW			£10.00 £5.00	
I9b	Fishing vessels (regardless of whether a composition fee has been paid) Up to 10m 10 – 20m Over 20m On each occasion	NEW NEW NEW			£5.51 £11.03 £17.03	
19c	Recreation vessels On each occasion	NEW			£5.51	

REF	SERVICE	CODE S/M/SD	BUDGET 2020/21	CHARGE 2020/21	CHARGE 2021/22	DATE OF LAST CHANGE
I10	Supply of electricity					April 2020
	Minimum charge Per electrical unit	NEW NEW			£10.71+ VAT £ 0.33 + VAT	
l12	Fuel transfer - cost per tonne			£2.63	£2.68	April 2020
I13	Ground rent for container/fuel tank (per sq m per annum (pro rata))			£15.75	£16.07	April 2020
l14	Hire of Room at Harbour Office					April 2020 In Line with
	Standard per hour or part thereof			£13.55	£16.32	Leisure/Libraries C5 & D2
	Junior/over 60/charity per hour or part thereof			£7.04	£11.22	
	Business Rate per hour or part thereof			£16.59	£18.77	